determinations and findings, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
FORT COLLINS as follows 

Section 1. Section 2-606 of the Code of the City of Fort Collins is hereby 
amended to read as follows:  

Sec. 2-606. - Salary of the Chief Judge. 

The base salary to be paid to the Chief Judge shall be two hundred eighteen 
thousand one hundred forty-one dollars ($218,141) per annum, payable in 
biweekly installments, which sum shall be charged to general government 
expense. 

Section 2. The effective date of the salary adjustment shall be January 5, 2026. 

Introduced, considered favorably on first reading on December 16, 2025, and

[...]

determinations and findings, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
FORT COLLINS as follows: 

Section 1. Section 2-596 of the Code of the City of Fort Collins is hereby 
amended to read as follows: 

Sec. 2-596. - Salary of the City Manager. 

The base salary to be paid the City Manager shall be three hundred thirty-seven 
thousand three hundred fifty-one dollars ($337,351) per annum, payable in 
biweekly installments.  Forty (40) percent of such sum shall be charged to the city 
electric utility, twenty (20) percent to the city water utility and forty (40) percent to 
general government expense. 

Section 2. The effective date of the salary adjustment shall be January 5, 2026.

[...]

determinations and findings, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
FORT COLLINS as follows: 

Section 1. Section 2-581 of the Code of the City of Fort Collins is hereby 
amended to read as follows: 

Sec. 2-581. Salary of the City Attorney. 

The base salary to be paid the City Attorney shall be two hundred seventy 
thousand six hundred seventy-six dollars ($270,676) per annum, payable in 
biweekly installments. Sixty (60) percent of such sum shall be charged to general 
government expense, twenty (20) percent to the City water utility and twenty (20) 
percent to the City electric utility. 

Section 2. The effective date of the salary adjustment shall be January 5, 2026.

[...]

costs associated with System Modifications to be constructed during the fall/winter 

season of 2026-2027. Regardless of the repayment terms under the CWCB Loan, the 

Municipal Entities shall provide funds to the Company to repay the full loan amount 

of Two Million, Five Hundred Ninety Thousand, Six Hundred and Fifty Dollars 

($2,590,650.00) on an accelerated timeframe that will allow WSSC to pay the full 

amount of the CWCB Loan no later than January 31, 2031. At minimum, the 

Municipal Entities shall provide to the Company all funds to pay any annual principal 

and/or interest amounts required to be paid under the CWCB Loan.